The Publications Committee has proposed the following changes to ICG Standing Rule 27: "Publications" to add the ICG Press and the ICG Press Editor in Chief to the responsibilities of the Publications Committee.

(Add the following sub-paragraph "B" and renumber "B" and "C" to "C" and D".)

B. The ICG Press shall publish long-form content including books and monographs. The ICG Press will be administered by a Editor in Chief who is appointed by the Board of Directors and serves at their pleasure.

(Modify new paragraph C as follows to include the ICG press and the Editor in Chief):

C. A Publications committee is established as a standing committee. The Committee shall be composed of the Newsletter Editor, the ICG Press Editor in Chief, and at least two other members appointed by the President. The President may appoint any member as its Chair. Appointments shall be reviewed and confirmed by the President annually. The role of the Publications Committee is to oversee the ICG Newsletter, the ICG Press, and any other ICG publications they may from time-to- time establish, and to set editorial policies for these publications.